
Executive Committee Name Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-Mail

President Pam Lightsey 267 Stonington Dr Martinez, GA 30907 706-840-2087 ccrwpam@gmail.com  

1
st
 Vice President Elaine Hollis 210 Westbury Ct Warner Robins, GA 31088 478-737-3939 elainehollis8@gmail.com

2
nd

 Vice President Linda Clements 182 Sandefur Rd Kathleen, GA 31047 478-988-4757 griffandlinda@windstream.net 

3
rd

 Vice President Debra Coulter       677 Jules Crest Ct Lawrenceville, GA 30045 303-588-7520 debcoulter@comcast.net

Secretary Tyra Wingo 2271 Pitner Rd NW Acworth, GA 30101 404-626-8289 drtyrawingo@gmail.com 

Treasurer Denise Ognio 390 Grooms Circle Fayetteville, GA 30215 404-597-3673 Treasurer.GFRW@gmail.com 

Assist. Treasurer Mary Braun 628 Jenkinsburg Road Locust Grove, GA 30248 marycbraun@comcast.netmarycbraun@comcast.net

Immediate Past Pres. Kim Sherk 4099 Rover Cliff Chase SE Marietta, GA 30067 404-271-0203 kimberlyridleysherk@gmail.com 

Parliamentarian Rose Wing 757 Hampton Pl Marietta, GA 30064 678-386-1059 wingr@bellsouth.net 

District Directors Name Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-Mail

1 Ginny Connors 153 Limeburn Trl St. Simons Island, GA 31522 912-762-1916 Ginnyconnors1@gmail.com

2 Michelle Kimbler 277 Greenleaf Terrace Thomsaville, GA 31792 229-224-3118 michelle.kimbler@gmail.com 

3 Anna DeBlanc 341 Old Griffin Road Jackson, GA 30223 678-951-7384 eventinmom52@yahoo.com

4

5 Natalie Olmi 4101 Dunwoody Club Dr Dunwoody, GA 30350 678-602-3344 NatalieOlmi4101@gmail.com 

6

7

8 Vivian Childs 206 Rollings Ridge Ct Warner Robins, GA 31088 478-953-2118 vivian.childs@att.net

9

10 Elena Prister 469-855-1712 elena.lasandro@gmail.com

11 Johnell Woody 4861 Patricia Way Marietta, GA 30064 770-331-0016 Jwoody1111@aol.com 

12 Susan Conger 1808 Peachtree Pl Augusta, GA 30909 706-733-1209 sunfishsdc@aol.com 

13 Della Ashley 701 Chatham Trail Jonesboro 30238 770-472-1518 Ashley.della@bellsouth.net 

14 Lydia Hallmark 384 Oberlochen Way Douglasville, GA 30134 404-401-6460 ldhallmark@gmail.com 
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Federated Clubs President Address City, State, Zip Phone Email

Coastal RWC (1) Whit Wright PO Box 20856 St. Simons, GA 31522 404-697-7452 whitpw@aol.com 

Golden Isles RWC (1) Ruby Robinson 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net 

South Georgia (2) Michelle Kimbler 277 Greenleaf Terrace Thomsaville, GA 31792 229-224-3118 michelle.kimbler@gmail.com 

Fayette County (3) Jennifer Lunsford 125 Hunters Glen Fayetteville, GA 30215 770-329-4584 Jennifer.Lunsford1011@gmail.com

Muscogee-Harris RWC (2, 3) Amy Hatfield 5535 Roaring Branch Rd.Columbus, GA 31904 706-984-0966 turner1501@gmail.com 

Griffin-Spalding RWC (3) Mary Braun 628 Jenkinsburg Rd Locust Grove, GA 30248 615-975-1006 marycbraun@comcast.net

North Spalding RWC (3) Gayle Newland 303 Whispering Pines Way Griffin, GA 30223 678-852-5257 gaylenewland1969@@gmail.com

North DeKalb RW (5) Catherine Bernard 1321 Oaklawn Ave Brookhaven, GA 30319 404-432-8410 catherine@justice.law

Gwinnett RWC (7) Alice O'Lenick 2170 Luke Edwards Rd Dacula, GA 30019 678-468-7401 aliceolenick@att.net

Middle Georgia RW (8) Whitney Ondike 1209 Cater Circle Perry, GA 31069 404-403-4873 wondike@gmail.com 

Georgia Mountain RWC (9) Rhonda Weiss        134 Daniels Tr Ellijay, GA 30536 678-689-8853 rwh914@gmail.com

Forsyth County (9) Stacy Ridings 5740 Ash Dr Cumming, GA 30040 770-377-2229 Jrsr4@aol.com 

Hall County (9) Maribeth Kennedy 3669 Downing Way Gainesville, GA 30506 727798-1702 President@rwhall.org

Henry County( 10) Wendy Jones 110 Turner Grove Ln McDonough, GA 30252 678-852-2187 wendyjones.rwhc@gmail.com

Newton County RW (10) Lynn Flessas 100 Legacy Way Oxford, GA 30054 816-808-0223 l.vogel1@yahoo.com

Cherokee RWC (11) Pat Wallace 417 Clubview Drive Woodstock, GA 30189 678-641-9601 paw524@bellsouth.net

Cobb County RWC (11) Melinda Pementel 1632 Sanya Dr Marietta, GA 30066 404-392-2732 Melinda.Pimentel@gmail.com

Columbia County RWC (12) Jill McCoy 1427 Aylesbury Drive Evans, GA 30809 706-868-1798 jemfit@gmail.com 

Richmond County (12) Caroline Yort 3025 Lake Forest Drive August, GA 30309 706-934-5546 ctyort@gmail.com

Clayton County RW (13) Arlene Charles 127 Arnold Pl Jonesboro, GA 30238 404-483-5916 charlesarlene558@yahoo.com

Douglas County RWC (13) Linda Cripe 5915 Dorsett Bridge Rd Douglasville, GA 30135 404-642-3443 president@dcgarwc.org 

Fulton County RWC (13) Dr.Sonia Francis-Rolle 7451 Spring Box Dr Fairburn, GA 30213 404-884-5514 francisrolle.gagop@gmail.com

Floyd County RW (14) Mary Underwood 121 A Williamson St Rome, GA 30165 706-295-4448 mgu10445@att.net

Paulding County RW (14) Lydia Hallmark 384 Oberlochen Way Douglasville, GA 30134 404-401-6460 ldhallmark@gmail.com 

Banks County RW Martha Ramsey 1120 N Mangum Br Rd Gainesville, GA 30558 706-654-6263 mgramsey@windstream.net

Southern Traditions RW Kappy Morris 117 Black Oak Ct Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-402-7930 kappybmorris@gmail.com 

Listing of Clubs By District*
*Should district be listed incorrectly, notify the appropriate District Director and President Pam Lightsey of the correct district for listing.
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Chairs (voting member) Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-mail

/Vice Chairs (nonvoting member)

Joyce Hinton 904 Flat Shoals Church Rd Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-474-1675 GFRW2018@gmail.com 

Angela Bean – Chair 135 Ken Circle Fayetteville, GA 30214 770-401-4397 abean108@comcast.net 

Denise Ognio 390 Grooms Circle Fayetteville, GA 30215 229-224-3118 michelle.kimbler@gmail.com

Michelle Kimbler 277 Greenleaf Terrace Thomasville, GA 31792 478-737-3939 eshpritchard@gmail.com 

Bobbie Frantz – Chair 4136 Briarglade Way Doraville, GA 30340 770-265-1906 bobbie@bdfrantz.com  

Maria Shoemaker – Chair 4153 Holly Rd Martinez, GA 30907 706-825-7381 Mshoemaker31@yahoo.com 

Ruby Robinson - Chair 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net 

Voting - Past Presidents: (Must be current member of a GFRW club)

Kim Sherk Rose Wing

Joyce Hinton Suzi Voyles

Ruby Robinson Millie Rogers

NON-VOTING

Publications

Program

Rules & Bylaws

Public Relations

Finance

Communications

Legislation - National

Fundraising

Membership

Legislation - State

Campaign Activities

Standing 

Committees

Achievement Awards
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Chairs (nonvoting)

/Vice Chairs 
(nonvoting)

Leadership Development

Special Apptments:

Parliamentarian Rose Wing 757 Hampton Pl. Marietta, GA 30064 678-386-1059 wingr@bellsouth.net 

Chaplain Vivian Childs 206 Rolling Ridge Ct Warner Robins, GA 31088 478-397-5721 vivian.childs@att.net

Historian

Photographer Judy True 3473 Locust Cove Rd Gainesville, GA 30504 770-876-7921 judyntrue@gmail.com 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS NO VOTE

National Committeeman Jason Thompson

National Committeewoman Ginger Howard

GOP State Chairman David Shafer

NON-VOTING

Sergeant at Arms Chris Waldman - Chair 610 Creekwood Trail NE Marietta, GA 30063 404-314-9713 chriswaldman@cs.com 

Protocol Ruby Robinson – Chair 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net 

Literacy/MELP 

Armed Services

Caring for America Kim Sherk – Chair 4099 River Cliff Chase Marietta, GA 30067 404-271-0203 kimberlyridleysherk@gmail.com

Homeland Security

Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-mail

Americanism

Special Committees 
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Federated Clubs President Address City, State, Zip Phone Email

Banks County RW Martha Ramsey 1120 N Mangum Br Rd Gainesville, GA 30558 706-654-6263 mgramsey@windstream.net

Cherokee RWC (11) Pat Wallace 417 Clubview Drive Woodstock, GA 30189 678-641-9601 paw524@bellsouth.net

Clayton County RW (13) Arlene Charles 127 Arnold Pl Jonesboro, GA 30238 404-483-5916 charlesarlene558@yahoo.com

Coastal RWC (1) Whit Wright PO Box 20856 St. Simons, GA 31522 404-697-7452 whitpw@aol.com 

Cobb County RWC (11) Melinda Pementel 1632 Sanya Dr Marietta, GA 30066 404-392-2732 Melinda.Pimentel@gmail.com

Columbia County RWC (12) Jill McCoy 1427 Aylesbury Drive Evans, GA 30809 706-868-1798 jemfit@gmail.com 

Douglas County RWC (13) Linda Cripe 5915 Dorsett Bridge Rd Douglasville, GA 30135 404-642-3443 president@dcgarwc.org 

Fayette County (3) Jennifer Lunsford 125 Hunters Glen Fayetteville, GA 30215 770-329-4584 Jennifer.Lunsford1011@gmail.com

Floyd County RW (14) Mary Underwood 121 A Williamson St Rome, GA 30165 706-295-4448 mgu10445@att.net

Forsyth County (9) Stacy Ridings 5740 Ash Dr Cumming, GA 30040 770-377-2229 Jrsr4@aol.com 

Fulton County RWC (13) Dr.Sonia Francis-Rolle 7451 Spring Box Dr Fairburn, GA 30213 404-884-5514 francisrolle.gagop@gmail.com

Georgia Mountain RWC (9) Rhonda Weiss        134 Daniels Tr Ellijay, GA 30536 678-689-8853 rwh914@gmail.com

Golden Isles RWC (1) Ruby Robinson 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net 

Griffin-Spalding RWC (3) Mary Braun 628 Jenkinsburg Rd Locust Grove, GA 30248 615-975-1006 marycbraun@comcast.net

Gwinnett RWC (7) Alice O'Lenick 2170 Luke Edwards Rd Dacula, GA 30019 678-468-7401 aliceolenick@att.net

Hall County (9) Maribeth Kennedy 3669 Downing Way Gainesville, GA 30506 727798-1702 President@rwhall.org

Henry County( 10) Wendy Jones 110 Turner Grove Ln McDonough, GA 30252 678-852-2187 wendyjones.rwhc@gmail.com

Middle Georgia RW (8) Whitney Ondike 1209 Cater Circle Perry, GA 31069 404-403-4873 wondike@gmail.com 

Muscogee-Harris RWC (2, 3) Amy Hatfield 5535 Roaring Branch Rd.Columbus, GA 31904 706-984-0966 turner1501@gmail.com 

Newton County RW (10) Dana Darby 12495 Hwy 36 Covington, GA 30014 404-693-1048 blueyes1965@bellsouth.net

North DeKalb RW (5) Catherine Bernard 1321 Oaklawn Ave Brookhaven, GA 30319 404-432-8410 catherine@justice.law

North Spalding RWC (3) Gayle Newland 303 Whispering Pines Way Griffin, GA 30223 678-852-5257 gaylenewland1969@@gmail.com

Paulding County RW (14) Lydia Hallmark 384 Oberlochen Way Douglasville, GA 30134 404-401-6460 ldhallmark@gmail.com 

Richmond County (12) Caroline Yort 3025 Lake Forest Drive August, GA 30309 706-934-5546 ctyort@gmail.com

South Georgia (2) Michelle Kimbler 277 Greenleaf Terrace Thomsaville, GA 31792 229-224-3118 michelle.kimbler@gmail.com 

Southern Traditions RW Kappy Morris 117 Black Oak Ct Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-402-7930 kappybmorris@gmail.com 

Alphabetical Listing of Clubs

mailto:charlesarlene558@yahoo.com
mailto:whitpw@aol.com
mailto:Melinda.Pimentel@gmail.com
mailto:jemfit@gmail.com
mailto:president@dcgarwc.org
mailto:Jennifer.Lunsford1011@gmail.com
mailto:mgu10445@att.net
mailto:Jrsr4@aol.com
mailto:francisrolle.gagop@gmail.com
mailto:rwh914@gmail.com
mailto:Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net
mailto:marycbraun@comcast.net
mailto:aliceolenick@att.net
mailto:President@rwhall.org
mailto:wendyjones.rwhc@gmail.com
mailto:wondike@gmail.com
mailto:turner1501@gmail.com
mailto:blueyes1965@bellsouth.net
mailto:catherine@justice.law
mailto:ldhallmark@gmail.com
mailto:ctyort@gmail.com
mailto:michelle.kimbler@gmail.com
mailto:kappybmorris@gmail.com

